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CHAPTER 124.—H. F. No. 210.

An act to amend Section 502, Iferised Lairs of WO-">, re-
lating to the bonds of County Depositaries.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Bond of surety company need not exceed the amount of de-
posits.—Section 3. That Section 502 of the Revised Laws of 1905,
be, and the same hereby is amended so as to rend as follows:

Bonds of depositaries—"Every bank or banker, before be-
ing designated as a depositary, shall deposit with the
county treasurer a bond, to be approved by the county board,
in at least double the amount to be deposited, payable to such
county, and signed by not less than five resident freeholders as
sureties: who shall in the aggregate qualify for the full penalty
named in such bond. Provided, thnt any county in which there
is no such bank or banker may be exempt from the foregoing
provisions which relate to depositing its funds, if, in the judg-
ment of the board of auditors and the county board, such de-
posit would be detrimental to its interests.1'

Provided that in cases where the bond furnished by said de-
positary is that of a surety company authorized to do business
in the state of Minnesota, the amount of such bond need not be
more than the amount to be deposited in such depositary.

See. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved March 27, 1909.

CHAPTER 125—H. F. No. 275.

,4n act to amend Sections 156 and $5$ of Revised Laws
1905, of the State of .Minnesota, as amended, relating to elec-
tion districts and the li-ours for opening and closing polling
places. , t _

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

District to contain not more than 400 male voters.—Section 1.
That Section 156 of Revised Laws, 1905, of the state of Minne-
sota, as amended by Chapter 365, General Laws of Minnesota for
1907, be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

156—Election Districts—How constituted and altered—Each
town, each village that is separated from the town for election
purposes, and each city ward, shall constitute at least one election
district.


